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No. 696, A.] 	 [Published June 29, 1931. 

CHAPTER 368. 

AN ACT to repeal and recreate section 6.01 of the statutes, re-
lating to suffrage. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and 
assembly, do enact as follows: 

SECTION 1. Section 6.01 of the statutes is repealed. 
SECTION 2. A new section is added to the statutes to be num- -  

bered and to read: 6.01 The qualifications for suffrage in this 
state shall be those prescribed in article III of the constitution 
with the following additions authorized by the constitution and 
the nineteenth amendment to the constitution of the United 
States:  

(1) Women shall be entitled to vote on the same conditions 
as men. 

(2) Only ten days' residence within the election district where 
the elector offers to vote shall be required. 

(3) No person who shall have made or become interested, di-
rectly or indirectly, in any bet or wager depending upon the re-
sult of any election at which he shall offer to vote shall be per-
mitted to vote at such election; and any person who shall have 
been convicted of bribery, shall be excluded from the right of 
suffrage unless restored to civil rights. 

SECTION 3. This act shall take effect upon passage and pub-
lication. 

Approved June 26, 1931. 

No. 790, A.] 	 [Published June 29, 1931. 

CHAPTER 369. 

AN ACT to create subsection (5) of section 85.45 of the statutes, 
relating to the hauling of inflammable liquids in motor vehicles. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and 
assembly, do enact as follows: 

SECTION 1. A new subsection is added to section 85.45 of the 
statutes to read: (85.45) (5) It shall be unlawful to transport in 
any motor vehicle, trailer or semitrailer upon the public highways 
any gasoline, naphtha, benzine, fuel oil, crude oil, kerosene or 
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other inflammable liquids, which are herein defined as any liquid 
which gives off inflammable vapors as determined by flash point 
Tagliabue's opencup tester, as used for tests of burning oils at or 
below a temperature of eighty degrees Fahrenheit, except in a sin-
gle motor vehicle or semitrailer attached to a motor tractor, or 
to transport in any such motor vehicle or semitrailer any quantity 
of any such article exceeding two thousand gallons, and any mo-
tor vehicle or semitrailer employed in the transportation of such 
articles shall be plainly marked so as to show that inflammable 
substances or liquids are being transported therein. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect December 31, 1931. 
Approved June 26, 1931. 

No. 801, A.] 	 [Published June 29, 1931. 

CHAPTER 370. 

AN ACT to amend section 129.01 of the statutes, relating to 
peddlers. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and 
assembly, do enact as follows: 
SECTION 1. Section 129.01 of the statutes is amended to 

read: 129.01 No person shall engage in or follow the business or 
occupation of a hawker or peddler within this state without having 
first obtained a license for that purpose as provided in sections 
129.01 to 129.24, inclusive, but nothing in this chapter shall pre-
vent any person from distributing, selling or offering for sale, any 
agricultural products which such person shall have actually raised 
or grown in this state. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect upon passage and pub-
lication. 

Approved June 26, 1931. 

No. 819, A.] 	 [Published June 29, 1931. 

CHAPTER 371. 

AN ACT to amend subsections (5) and (6) of section 10.43 at 
the statutes, relating to the publication of ordinances or reso-
lutions submitted to a referendum vote in cities. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and 
assembly, do enact as follows: 


